
STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

ABERDEEN-PHILLIPS FLD Harford 61.8 2010-03-01+ 1919-06-01 to 2026-02-13

ANNAPOLIS (US NAVAL ACADEMY) Anne Arundel 58.3 1961-02-11+ 1895-12-01 to 2005-12-31

BACHMAN'S VALLEY Carroll 67.5 1905-03-10+ 1893-12-01 to 1920-04-30

BALTIMORE CITY (CUSTOM HOUSE) Baltimore City 56.2 1935-01-31+ 1892-03-01 to 1994-07-31

BALTIMORE HAMILTON Baltimore City 48.7 1958-12-03+ 1948-08-01 to 1960-11-25

BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Anne Arundel 82.8 2010-02-28+ 1950-07-23 to 2026-02-13

BELTSVILLE (PLANT STN 5) Prince George's 77.9 1961-02-12 1949-01-01 to 2026-02-13

BENSON POLICE BARRACKS Harford 60.6 1964-12-10+ 1948-08-01 to 1995-02-28

BENTLEY SPRINGS Baltimore 59.0 1959-01-31+ 1949-04-23 to 1960-12-31

BITTINGER Garrett 190.3 1961-02-12 1953-06-01 to 1976-03-31

BLACKWATER REFUGE Dorchester 50.5 1967-01-25+ 1941-12-01 to 1976-11-30

BOONSBORO Washington 83.1 1964-12-01+ 1899-03-01 to 1904-03-31;1960-05-14 to 1977-04-30

BOYDS/GERMANTOWN (BOYDS 2 NW) Montgomery 67.3 1961-02-12 1919-12-01 to 1991-02-28

BRIGHTON DAM Montgomery 71.4 2010-12-04+ 1948-08-01 to 1991-01-31; 2009-05-01 to 2017-10-16

BROOKDALE Montgomery 74.1 1961-02-12 1945-12-10 to 1973-11-30

CAMBRIDGE WATER TRMT PLANT Dorchester 49.5 1967-12-23 1893-01-06 to 1991-06-30

CAMP SPRINGS/ANDREWS AFB Prince George's 66.3 1958-12-02+ 1949-01-01 to 1970-12-31

CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK Frederick 100.5 1996-11-10 1968-01-01 to 2011-12-08

CECILTON Cecil 46.5 1922-02-19+ 1919-12-06 to 1936-04-30

CENTREVILLE Queen Anne's 54.3 1967-12-23 1953-02-01 to 1985-09-30

CHARLOTTE HALL Saint Mary's 50.9 1961-02-11+ 1893-06-01 to 1972-11-30

CHELTENHAM Prince George's 64.9 1935-01-31+ 1901-05-01 to 1956-09-30

CHESAPEAKE CITY Cecil 44.5 1922-02-19+ 1920-10-01 to 1926-12-31

CHESTERTOWN Kent 67.6 1961-02-11+ 1893-11-01 to 2011-05-31

CLARKSVILLE Howard 63.2 1988-01-17+ 1967-12-01 to 2004-08-31

CLEAR SPRING Washington 103.7 1918-02-04+ 1899-01-01 to 1960-12-31

COLEMAN Kent 52.0 1967-12-12+ 1899-01-01 to 1971-09-30

COLLEGE PARK Prince George's 59.9 1907-03-12+ 1894-01-27 to 1996-03-31

COLORA Cecil 54.2 1905-02-12 1901-11-01 to 1905-12-31

CRISFIELD Somerset 27.8 1941-01-06+ 1919-12-01 to 1991-01-31

CUMBERLAND Allegany 97.4 1961-02-12 1893-03-01 to 2026-02-13

DAMASCUS (3 SSW) Montgomery 105.4 2010-02-28+ 1973-09-01 to 2026-02-13

DARLINGTON Harford 55.0 1907-03-12+ 1893-02-01 to 1941-12-31

DEER PARK Garrett 179.9 1902-04-13+ 1894-12-01 to 1918-05-31

DENTON Caroline 56.5 1988-01-21+ 1893-03-01 to 1989-05-31

DISTRICT HEIGHTS Prince George's 45.5 1948-02-07+ 1945-12-01 to 1957-01-31

DUNDALK Baltimore 44.3 1958-12-03+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

EASTON Talbot 66.4 1899-03-07 1893-01-01 to 2008-02-14

EDGEMONT Washington 124.0 1961-02-12 1938-11-01 to 1995-09-30

EDGEWOOD (ARSENAL) Harford 64.6 1961-02-12 1936-10-01 to 1937-04-30; 1959-10-03 to 1963-11-30

ELKTON Cecil 63.4 1935-01-31+ 1927-07-23 to 1976-10-31

EMMITSBURG (2 SE) Frederick 96.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

FALLSTON Harford 62.2 1935-01-31+ 1893-01-09 to 1953-04-30

FORT GEORGE G MEADE Anne Arundel 64.3 1961-02-12+ 1942-02-01 to 1975-08-31

FREDERICK (3 E) Frederick 91.0 1961-03-02+ 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-13

FRIENDSVILLE (2 W) Garrett 128.9 1936-04-05+ 1919-10-01 to 1953-06-30

FROSTBURG (2) Allegany 193.7 1994-02-11 1898-11-26 to 2026-02-13

FT MEADE-TIPTON AIRPORT Anne Arundel 70.3 1961-02-19+ 1959-11-13 to 1970-12-31

GEORGETOWN DISTRICT RESEARCH Cecil 33.2 1943-03-28+ 1937-11-01 to 1944-11-30

GLENN DALE (BELL) Prince George's 73.7 1961-02-12 1921-01-01 to 2007-05-31

GRANTSVILLE Garrett 133.2 1926-03-27 1895-01-01 to 1950-01-31

GREAT FALLS Montgomery 62.2 1935-02-01+ 1899-01-01 to 1950-09-30

GREEN SPRING FURNACE Washington 52.1 1907-03-12+ 1895-11-01 to 1917-01-28

GREENBELT Prince George's 44.0 1958-04-12+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

HAGERSTOWN Washington 85.6 1961-02-12 1896-03-01 to 1993-10-31; 1997-12-01 to 2005-12-31

HAGERSTOWN (CHEWSVILLE-BRIDGEPORT) Washington 98.6 1961-02-12+ 1898-01-01 to 2026-02-13

HANCOCK (FRUIT LAB) Washington 92.5 1961-02-12 1895-01-01 to 1998-03-31

HARNEY Carroll 46.7 1905-01-24 1899-03-01 to 1907-12-31

HUNTINGTOWN Calvert 45.9 1940-12-25+ 1936-11-01 to 1953-01-31

JEWELL Anne Arundel 31.8 1905-03-14+ 1895-01-02 to 1908-04-30

KEEDYSVILLE Washington 75.5 1918-02-14+ 1904-11-27 to 1960-03-31

LA PLATA (1 W) Charles 67.4 1961-02-11+ 1894-12-01 to 1998-08-31

LA VALE/BOETTCHERVILLE (CUMBERLAND POLICE BRKS) Allegany 115.3 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 1906-01-31; 1948-08-01 to 2005-12-31

LAKE MONTEBELLO Baltimore City 46.0 1922-01-30+ 1905-12-01 to 1922-10-31

LAUREL Prince George's 53.2 1935-01-31+ 1896-03-01 to 2016-08-31

LEONARDTOWN (3 NW) Saint Mary's 46.0 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 1976-02-29

LOCH RAVEN DAM Baltimore 64.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-05-01 to 1977-04-30

LUKE Allegany 66.3 1961-02-12 1938-01-01 to 1965-09-30

LUTHERVILLE Baltimore 68.4 1935-01-31+ 1926-12-01 to 1941-03-31

MARDELA SPRINGS/BARRON CREEK SPRINGS Wicomico 46.7 1895-02-13+ 1893-01-01 to 1899-12-31

MC HENRY Garrett 187.5 1993-03-14 1970-11-01 to 1993-11-30; 2000-01-01 to 2011-12-13    

MECHANICSVILLE (5 NE) Saint Mary's 65.6 2010-03-01+ 1927-08-01 to 2026-02-13

MERRILL Garrett 157.5 1994-03-03 1951-05-01 to 1996-02-29

MIDDLE RIVER (1 N) Baltimore 46.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-04-01 to 1960-12-31

MARYLAND SNOWFALL

National Weather Service's First-Order & COOP Stations

Maximum Amounts for any 365-Day Period
(Alphabetical by Station Name - Amounts in Inches and Tenths)



MILLERS Carroll 94.0 2010-02-28 1988-03-01 to 2026-02-13

MILLINGTON Kent 63.5 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-28 to 2001-02-28

MT. SAVAGE SUMMIT Garrett 105.8 1936-02-16+ 1933-01-01 to 1945-10-31

NEW GERMANY Garrett 140.1 1959-01-15+ 1949-08-01 to 1959-10-31

NEW MARKET/MONROVIA Frederick 54.5 1904-12-17 1893-01-01 to 1917-12-31

OAKLAND (1 SE) Garrett 254.0 2010-12-18 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

OCEAN CITY Worcester 31.5 1940-12-25+ 1899-01-01 to  1966-05-31

OWINGS FERRY LANDING Calvert 69.2 1922-02-19+ 1917-01-01 to 1998-02-28

OXFORD Talbot 33.7 1940-11-19+ 1937-11-01 to 1954-10-31

OXON HILL Prince George's 68.6 2010-02-18+ 2000-01-01 to 2021-07-24

PARKTON (2 SW) Baltimore 94.5 1961-02-11+ 1931-11-01 to 1986-12-31

PATUXENT RIVER (NAVAL AIR STATION) Saint Mary's 57.3 1996-12-05+ 1945-03-01 to 2007-03-31

PERRY POINT Cecil 40.8 1948-02-07+ 1936-11-01 to 1954-03-31

PICARDY Allegany 104.0 1961-02-12 1927-04-01 to 1973-03-31

PIKESVILLE POLICE BRKS Baltimore 60.2 1961-02-11+ 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

PLEASANT HILL Baltimore 65.9 1935-02-01+ 1925-10-01 to 1943-12-31

POCOMOKE CITY Worcester 35.0 1940-12-25+ 1895-01-04 to 1979-07-31

PORT DEPOSIT Cecil 41.0 1899-04-04+ 1897-12-01 to 2006-05-31

PRESTON Caroline 50.0 1967-12-23 1949-04-01 to 1976-12-31

PRINCE FREDERICK Calvert 72.5 1961-02-11+ 1900-12-21 to 1976-12-31

PRINCESS ANNE Somerset 40.1 1967-12-23 1894-12-26 to 1977-12-31

QUEENSTOWN Queen Anne's 53.5 1900-01-30+ 1899-01-01 to 1903-04-30

RANDALLSTOWN POLICE BARRACKS Baltimore 53.3 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1961-03-31

REISTERSTOWN (2 NW) Baltimore 68.2 2016-02-21+ 2012-03-30 to 2026-02-13

RIDGELY Caroline 50.0 1935-02-01+ 1922-11-01 to 1952-02-29

ROCK HALL Kent 64.2 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-01 to 1967-03-31

ROCKVILLE (1 NE) Montgomery 75.6 1961-02-12 1907-12-17 to 2007-07-31

ROYAL OAK Talbot 65.5 2010-02-28+ 1948-08-01 to 2026-02-13

SABILLASVILLE-STATE SANATORIUM Frederick 95.3 1910-12-24+ 1909-11-01 to 1947-12-31

SALISBURY Wicomico 50.7 1967-12-23 1893-02-01 to 2026-02-13

SAVAGE RIVER DAM Garrett 114.0 1961-02-12 1945-11-01 to 2025-02-16

SHARPSBURG (5 S) Washington 80.2 2010-02-28+ 1894-11-01 to 1904-03-31; 1998-06-01 to 2022-04-30

SINES DEEP CREEK Garrett 209.5 1961-02-12 1928-09-01 to 1969-11-30; 2011-10-01 to 2026-02-13

SNOW HILL Worcester 44.5 1959-01-06+ 1916-03-01 to 2026-02-13

SOLOMONS Calvert 54.3 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

SUITLAND Prince George's 51.5 1967-01-22+ 1962-12-01 to 1974-01-31

SUNNYSIDE Garrett 150.1 1902-04-13+ 1893-01-02 to 1903-05-31

TAKOMA PARK (MISS AVE) Montgomery 78.1 1961-02-11+ 1900-01-01 to 1961-07-31

TANEYTOWN Carroll 55.3 1899-04-04+ 1893-01-01 to 1912-08-31

TONOLOWAY Washington 53.1 1936-12-20+ 1924-11-01 to 1957-03-31

TOWSON Baltimore 81.9 1910-12-24+ 1907-11-01 to 1996-09-30

UNION BRIDGE Carroll 55.5 1918-02-15+ 1915-03-11 to 1918-12-31

UNIONVILLE Frederick 83.3 1961-02-11+ 1940-10-01 to 1996-11-30

UPPER MARLBORO (3 NNW) Prince George's 64.8 2010-02-18+ 1895-01-01 to 1896-02-29; 1956-05-01 to 2016-08-31

VIENNA Dorchester 54.0 2010-03-01+ 1949-07-01 to 2010-05-31

VIERS MILL Montgomery 41.3 1958-12-03+ 1950-07-13 to 1960-02-14

WALDORF (POLICE BARRACKS) Charles 68.6 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1977-09-30; 2000-01-05 to 2002-02-05

WATERLOO POLICE BARRACKS Howard 65.2 1961-02-12 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

WESTERNPORT Allegany 100.7 1961-02-12 1894-12-26 to 1977-03-31

WESTMINSTER Carroll 92.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-26

WHEATON REGIONAL PARK Montgomery 47.0 1967-12-12+ 1961-06-01 to 1977-11-30

WILLIAMSPORT Washington 80.3 1961-12-11+ 1938-11-25 to 2017-05-31

WOODSTOCK Baltimore 72.5 1961-02-12 1893-01-04 to 1999-10-31

STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

THE LIST FOR STATION SNOWFALL EXTREMES LISTED HIGH-TO-LOW CAN BE FOUND BELOW

↓   



STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

OAKLAND (1 SE) Garrett 254.0 2010-12-18 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

SINES DEEP CREEK Garrett 209.5 1961-02-12 1928-09-01 to 1969-11-30; 2011-10-01 to 2026-02-13

FROSTBURG (2) Allegany 193.7 1994-02-11 1898-11-26 to 2026-02-13

BITTINGER Garrett 190.3 1961-02-12 1953-06-01 to 1976-03-31

MC HENRY Garrett 187.5 1993-03-14 1970-11-01 to 1993-11-30; 2000-01-01 to 2011-12-13    

DEER PARK Garrett 179.9 1902-04-13+ 1894-12-01 to 1918-05-31

MERRILL Garrett 157.5 1994-03-03 1951-05-01 to 1996-02-29

SUNNYSIDE Garrett 150.1 1902-04-13+ 1893-01-02 to 1903-05-31

NEW GERMANY Garrett 140.1 1959-01-15+ 1949-08-01 to 1959-10-31

GRANTSVILLE Garrett 133.2 1926-03-27 1895-01-01 to 1950-01-31

FRIENDSVILLE (2 W) Garrett 128.9 1936-04-05+ 1919-10-01 to 1953-06-30

EDGEMONT Washington 124.0 1961-02-12 1938-11-01 to 1995-09-30

LA VALE/BOETTCHERVILLE (CUMBERLAND POLICE BRKS) Allegany 115.3 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 1906-01-31; 1948-08-01 to 2005-12-31

SAVAGE RIVER DAM Garrett 114.0 1961-02-12 1945-11-01 to 2025-02-16

MT. SAVAGE SUMMIT Garrett 105.8 1936-02-16+ 1933-01-01 to 1945-10-31

DAMASCUS (3 SSW) Montgomery 105.4 2010-02-28+ 1973-09-01 to 2026-02-13

PICARDY Allegany 104.0 1961-02-12 1927-04-01 to 1973-03-31

CLEAR SPRING Washington 103.7 1918-02-04+ 1899-01-01 to 1960-12-31

WESTERNPORT Allegany 100.7 1961-02-12 1894-12-26 to 1977-03-31

CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK Frederick 100.5 1996-11-10 1968-01-01 to 2011-12-08

HAGERSTOWN (CHEWSVILLE-BRIDGEPORT) Washington 98.6 1961-02-12+ 1898-01-01 to 2026-02-13

CUMBERLAND Allegany 97.4 1961-02-12 1893-03-01 to 2026-02-13

EMMITSBURG (2 SE) Frederick 96.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

SABILLASVILLE-STATE SANATORIUM Frederick 95.3 1910-12-24+ 1909-11-01 to 1947-12-31

PARKTON (2 SW) Baltimore 94.5 1961-02-11+ 1931-11-01 to 1986-12-31

MILLERS Carroll 94.0 2010-02-28 1988-03-01 to 2026-02-13

HANCOCK (FRUIT LAB) Washington 92.5 1961-02-12 1895-01-01 to 1998-03-31

WESTMINSTER Carroll 92.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-26

FREDERICK (3 E) Frederick 91.0 1961-03-02+ 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-13

HAGERSTOWN Washington 85.6 1961-02-12 1896-03-01 to 1993-10-31; 1997-12-01 to 2005-12-31

UNIONVILLE Frederick 83.3 1961-02-11+ 1940-10-01 to 1996-11-30

BOONSBORO Washington 83.1 1964-12-01+ 1899-03-01 to 1904-03-31;1960-05-14 to 1977-04-30

BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Anne Arundel 82.8 2010-02-28+ 1950-07-23 to 2026-02-13

TOWSON Baltimore 81.9 1910-12-24+ 1907-11-01 to 1996-09-30

WILLIAMSPORT Washington 80.3 1961-12-11+ 1938-11-25 to 2017-05-31

SHARPSBURG (5 S) Washington 80.2 2010-02-28+ 1894-11-01 to 1904-03-31; 1998-06-01 to 2022-04-30

TAKOMA PARK (MISS AVE) Montgomery 78.1 1961-02-11+ 1900-01-01 to 1961-07-31

BELTSVILLE (PLANT STN 5) Prince George's 77.9 1961-02-12 1949-01-01 to 2026-02-13

ROCKVILLE (1 NE) Montgomery 75.6 1961-02-12 1907-12-17 to 2007-07-31

KEEDYSVILLE Washington 75.5 1918-02-14+ 1904-11-27 to 1960-03-31

BROOKDALE Montgomery 74.1 1961-02-12 1945-12-10 to 1973-11-30

GLENN DALE (BELL) Prince George's 73.7 1961-02-12 1921-01-01 to 2007-05-31

PRINCE FREDERICK Calvert 72.5 1961-02-11+ 1900-12-21 to 1976-12-31

WOODSTOCK Baltimore 72.5 1961-02-12 1893-01-04 to 1999-10-31

BRIGHTON DAM Montgomery 71.4 2010-12-04+ 1948-08-01 to 1991-01-31; 2009-05-01 to 2017-10-16

FT MEADE-TIPTON AIRPORT Anne Arundel 70.3 1961-02-19+ 1959-11-13 to 1970-12-31

OWINGS FERRY LANDING Calvert 69.2 1922-02-19+ 1917-01-01 to 1998-02-28

OXON HILL Prince George's 68.6 2010-02-18+ 2000-01-01 to 2021-07-24

WALDORF (POLICE BARRACKS) Charles 68.6 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1977-09-30; 2000-01-05 to 2002-02-05

LUTHERVILLE Baltimore 68.4 1935-01-31+ 1926-12-01 to 1941-03-31

REISTERSTOWN (2 NW) Baltimore 68.2 2016-02-21+ 2012-03-30 to 2026-02-13

CHESTERTOWN Kent 67.6 1961-02-11+ 1893-11-01 to 2011-05-31

BACHMAN'S VALLEY Carroll 67.5 1905-03-10+ 1893-12-01 to 1920-04-30

LA PLATA (1 W) Charles 67.4 1961-02-11+ 1894-12-01 to 1998-08-31

BOYDS/GERMANTOWN (BOYDS 2 NW) Montgomery 67.3 1961-02-12 1919-12-01 to 1991-02-28

EASTON Talbot 66.4 1899-03-07 1893-01-01 to 2008-02-14

CAMP SPRINGS/ANDREWS AFB Prince George's 66.3 1958-12-02+ 1949-01-01 to 1970-12-31

LUKE Allegany 66.3 1961-02-12 1938-01-01 to 1965-09-30

PLEASANT HILL Baltimore 65.9 1935-02-01+ 1925-10-01 to 1943-12-31

MECHANICSVILLE (5 NE) Saint Mary's 65.6 2010-03-01+ 1927-08-01 to 2026-02-13

ROYAL OAK Talbot 65.5 2010-02-28+ 1948-08-01 to 2026-02-13

WATERLOO POLICE BARRACKS Howard 65.2 1961-02-12 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

CHELTENHAM Prince George's 64.9 1935-01-31+ 1901-05-01 to 1956-09-30

UPPER MARLBORO (3 NNW) Prince George's 64.8 2010-02-18+ 1895-01-01 to 1896-02-29; 1956-05-01 to 2016-08-31

EDGEWOOD (ARSENAL) Harford 64.6 1961-02-12 1936-10-01 to 1937-04-30; 1959-10-03 to 1963-11-30

FORT GEORGE G MEADE Anne Arundel 64.3 1961-02-12+ 1942-02-01 to 1975-08-31

ROCK HALL Kent 64.2 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-01 to 1967-03-31

LOCH RAVEN DAM Baltimore 64.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-05-01 to 1977-04-30

MILLINGTON Kent 63.5 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-28 to 2001-02-28

ELKTON Cecil 63.4 1935-01-31+ 1927-07-23 to 1976-10-31

CLARKSVILLE Howard 63.2 1988-01-17+ 1967-12-01 to 2004-08-31

FALLSTON Harford 62.2 1935-01-31+ 1893-01-09 to 1953-04-30

GREAT FALLS Montgomery 62.2 1935-02-01+ 1899-01-01 to 1950-09-30

ABERDEEN-PHILLIPS FLD Harford 61.8 2010-03-01+ 1919-06-01 to 2026-02-13

MARYLAND SNOWFALL

(High-to-Low Amounts in Inches and Tenths)

National Weather Service's First-Order & COOP Stations

Maximum Amounts for any 365-Day Period



BENSON POLICE BARRACKS Harford 60.6 1964-12-10+ 1948-08-01 to 1995-02-28

PIKESVILLE POLICE BRKS Baltimore 60.2 1961-02-11+ 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

COLLEGE PARK Prince George's 59.9 1907-03-12+ 1894-01-27 to 1996-03-31

BENTLEY SPRINGS Baltimore 59.0 1959-01-31+ 1949-04-23 to 1960-12-31

ANNAPOLIS (US NAVAL ACADEMY) Anne Arundel 58.3 1961-02-11+ 1895-12-01 to 2005-12-31

PATUXENT RIVER (NAVAL AIR STATION) Saint Mary's 57.3 1996-12-05+ 1945-03-01 to 2007-03-31

DENTON Caroline 56.5 1988-01-21+ 1893-03-01 to 1989-05-31

BALTIMORE CITY (CUSTOM HOUSE) Baltimore City 56.2 1935-01-31+ 1892-03-01 to 1994-07-31

UNION BRIDGE Carroll 55.5 1918-02-15+ 1915-03-11 to 1918-12-31

TANEYTOWN Carroll 55.3 1899-04-04+ 1893-01-01 to 1912-08-31

DARLINGTON Harford 55.0 1907-03-12+ 1893-02-01 to 1941-12-31

NEW MARKET/MONROVIA Frederick 54.5 1904-12-17 1893-01-01 to 1917-12-31

CENTREVILLE Queen Anne's 54.3 1967-12-23 1953-02-01 to 1985-09-30

SOLOMONS Calvert 54.3 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

COLORA Cecil 54.2 1905-02-12 1901-11-01 to 1905-12-31

VIENNA Dorchester 54.0 2010-03-01+ 1949-07-01 to 2010-05-31

QUEENSTOWN Queen Anne's 53.5 1900-01-30+ 1899-01-01 to 1903-04-30

RANDALLSTOWN POLICE BARRACKS Baltimore 53.3 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1961-03-31

LAUREL Prince George's 53.2 1935-01-31+ 1896-03-01 to 2016-08-31

TONOLOWAY Washington 53.1 1936-12-20+ 1924-11-01 to 1957-03-31

GREEN SPRING FURNACE Washington 52.1 1907-03-12+ 1895-11-01 to 1917-01-28

COLEMAN Kent 52.0 1967-12-12+ 1899-01-01 to 1971-09-30

SUITLAND Prince George's 51.5 1967-01-22+ 1962-12-01 to 1974-01-31

CHARLOTTE HALL Saint Mary's 50.9 1961-02-11+ 1893-06-01 to 1972-11-30

SALISBURY Wicomico 50.7 1967-12-23 1893-02-01 to 2026-02-13

BLACKWATER REFUGE Dorchester 50.5 1967-01-25+ 1941-12-01 to 1976-11-30

PRESTON Caroline 50.0 1967-12-23 1949-04-01 to 1976-12-31

RIDGELY Caroline 50.0 1935-02-01+ 1922-11-01 to 1952-02-29

CAMBRIDGE WATER TRMT PLANT Dorchester 49.5 1967-12-23 1893-01-06 to 1991-06-30

BALTIMORE HAMILTON Baltimore City 48.7 1958-12-03+ 1948-08-01 to 1960-11-25

WHEATON REGIONAL PARK Montgomery 47.0 1967-12-12+ 1961-06-01 to 1977-11-30

HARNEY Carroll 46.7 1905-01-24 1899-03-01 to 1907-12-31

MARDELA SPRINGS/BARRON CREEK SPRINGS Wicomico 46.7 1895-02-13+ 1893-01-01 to 1899-12-31

CECILTON Cecil 46.5 1922-02-19+ 1919-12-06 to 1936-04-30

LAKE MONTEBELLO Baltimore City 46.0 1922-01-30+ 1905-12-01 to 1922-10-31

LEONARDTOWN (3 NW) Saint Mary's 46.0 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 1976-02-29

MIDDLE RIVER (1 N) Baltimore 46.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-04-01 to 1960-12-31

HUNTINGTOWN Calvert 45.9 1940-12-25+ 1936-11-01 to 1953-01-31

DISTRICT HEIGHTS Prince George's 45.5 1948-02-07+ 1945-12-01 to 1957-01-31

CHESAPEAKE CITY Cecil 44.5 1922-02-19+ 1920-10-01 to 1926-12-31

SNOW HILL Worcester 44.5 1959-01-06+ 1916-03-01 to 2026-02-13

DUNDALK Baltimore 44.3 1958-12-03+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

GREENBELT Prince George's 44.0 1958-04-12+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

VIERS MILL Montgomery 41.3 1958-12-03+ 1950-07-13 to 1960-02-14

PORT DEPOSIT Cecil 41.0 1899-04-04+ 1897-12-01 to 2006-05-31

PERRY POINT Cecil 40.8 1948-02-07+ 1936-11-01 to 1954-03-31

PRINCESS ANNE Somerset 40.1 1967-12-23 1894-12-26 to 1977-12-31

POCOMOKE CITY Worcester 35.0 1940-12-25+ 1895-01-04 to 1979-07-31

OXFORD Talbot 33.7 1940-11-19+ 1937-11-01 to 1954-10-31

GEORGETOWN DISTRICT RESEARCH Cecil 33.2 1943-03-28+ 1937-11-01 to 1944-11-30

JEWELL Anne Arundel 31.8 1905-03-14+ 1895-01-02 to 1908-04-30

OCEAN CITY Worcester 31.5 1940-12-25+ 1899-01-01 to  1966-05-31

CRISFIELD Somerset 27.8 1941-01-06+ 1919-12-01 to 1991-01-31

STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

THE LIST FOR STATION SNOWFALL EXTREMES LISTED BY COUNTY CAN BE FOUND BELOW

↓   



STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

FROSTBURG (2) Allegany 193.7 1994-02-11 1898-11-26 to 2026-02-13

LA VALE/BOETTCHERVILLE (CUMBERLAND POLICE BRKS) Allegany 115.3 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 1906-01-31; 1948-08-01 to 2005-12-31

PICARDY Allegany 104.0 1961-02-12 1927-04-01 to 1973-03-31

WESTERNPORT Allegany 100.7 1961-02-12 1894-12-26 to 1977-03-31

CUMBERLAND Allegany 97.4 1961-02-12 1893-03-01 to 2026-02-13

LUKE Allegany 66.3 1961-02-12 1938-01-01 to 1965-09-30

BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Anne Arundel 82.8 2010-02-28+ 1950-07-23 to 2026-02-13

FT MEADE-TIPTON AIRPORT Anne Arundel 70.3 1961-02-19+ 1959-11-13 to 1970-12-31

FORT GEORGE G MEADE Anne Arundel 64.3 1961-02-12+ 1942-02-01 to 1975-08-31

ANNAPOLIS (US NAVAL ACADEMY) Anne Arundel 58.3 1961-02-11+ 1895-12-01 to 2005-12-31

JEWELL Anne Arundel 31.8 1905-03-14+ 1895-01-02 to 1908-04-30

PARKTON (2 SW) Baltimore 94.5 1961-02-11+ 1931-11-01 to 1986-12-31

TOWSON Baltimore 81.9 1910-12-24+ 1907-11-01 to 1996-09-30

WOODSTOCK Baltimore 72.5 1961-02-12 1893-01-04 to 1999-10-31

LUTHERVILLE Baltimore 68.4 1935-01-31+ 1926-12-01 to 1941-03-31

REISTERSTOWN (2 NW) Baltimore 68.2 2016-02-21+ 2012-03-30 to 2026-02-13

PLEASANT HILL Baltimore 65.9 1935-02-01+ 1925-10-01 to 1943-12-31

LOCH RAVEN DAM Baltimore 64.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-05-01 to 1977-04-30

PIKESVILLE POLICE BRKS Baltimore 60.2 1961-02-11+ 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

BENTLEY SPRINGS Baltimore 59.0 1959-01-31+ 1949-04-23 to 1960-12-31

RANDALLSTOWN POLICE BARRACKS Baltimore 53.3 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1961-03-31

MIDDLE RIVER (1 N) Baltimore 46.0 1958-12-03+ 1950-04-01 to 1960-12-31

DUNDALK Baltimore 44.3 1958-12-03+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

BALTIMORE CITY (CUSTOM HOUSE) Baltimore City 56.2 1935-01-31+ 1892-03-01 to 1994-07-31

BALTIMORE HAMILTON Baltimore City 48.7 1958-12-03+ 1948-08-01 to 1960-11-25

LAKE MONTEBELLO Baltimore City 46.0 1922-01-30+ 1905-12-01 to 1922-10-31

PRINCE FREDERICK Calvert 72.5 1961-02-11+ 1900-12-21 to 1976-12-31

OWINGS FERRY LANDING Calvert 69.2 1922-02-19+ 1917-01-01 to 1998-02-28

SOLOMONS Calvert 54.3 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

HUNTINGTOWN Calvert 45.9 1940-12-25+ 1936-11-01 to 1953-01-31

DENTON Caroline 56.5 1988-01-21+ 1893-03-01 to 1989-05-31

PRESTON Caroline 50.0 1967-12-23 1949-04-01 to 1976-12-31

RIDGELY Caroline 50.0 1935-02-01+ 1922-11-01 to 1952-02-29

MILLERS Carroll 94.0 2010-02-28 1988-03-01 to 2026-02-13

WESTMINSTER Carroll 92.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-26

BACHMAN'S VALLEY Carroll 67.5 1905-03-10+ 1893-12-01 to 1920-04-30

UNION BRIDGE Carroll 55.5 1918-02-15+ 1915-03-11 to 1918-12-31

TANEYTOWN Carroll 55.3 1899-04-04+ 1893-01-01 to 1912-08-31

HARNEY Carroll 46.7 1905-01-24 1899-03-01 to 1907-12-31

ELKTON Cecil 63.4 1935-01-31+ 1927-07-23 to 1976-10-31

COLORA Cecil 54.2 1905-02-12 1901-11-01 to 1905-12-31

CECILTON Cecil 46.5 1922-02-19+ 1919-12-06 to 1936-04-30

CHESAPEAKE CITY Cecil 44.5 1922-02-19+ 1920-10-01 to 1926-12-31

PORT DEPOSIT Cecil 41.0 1899-04-04+ 1897-12-01 to 2006-05-31

PERRY POINT Cecil 40.8 1948-02-07+ 1936-11-01 to 1954-03-31

GEORGETOWN DISTRICT RESEARCH Cecil 33.2 1943-03-28+ 1937-11-01 to 1944-11-30

WALDORF (POLICE BARRACKS) Charles 68.6 1961-02-12+ 1948-08-01 to 1977-09-30; 2000-01-05 to 2002-02-05

LA PLATA (1 W) Charles 67.4 1961-02-11+ 1894-12-01 to 1998-08-31

VIENNA Dorchester 54.0 2010-03-01+ 1949-07-01 to 2010-05-31

BLACKWATER REFUGE Dorchester 50.5 1967-01-25+ 1941-12-01 to 1976-11-30

CAMBRIDGE WATER TRMT PLANT Dorchester 49.5 1967-12-23 1893-01-06 to 1991-06-30

CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK Frederick 100.5 1996-11-10 1968-01-01 to 2011-12-08

EMMITSBURG (2 SE) Frederick 96.0 1961-02-12 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

SABILLASVILLE-STATE SANATORIUM Frederick 95.3 1910-12-24+ 1909-11-01 to 1947-12-31

FREDERICK (3 E) Frederick 91.0 1961-03-02+ 1893-01-01 to 2013-03-13

UNIONVILLE Frederick 83.3 1961-02-11+ 1940-10-01 to 1996-11-30

NEW MARKET/MONROVIA Frederick 54.5 1904-12-17 1893-01-01 to 1917-12-31

OAKLAND (1 SE) Garrett 254.0 2010-12-18 1893-01-01 to 2026-02-13

SINES DEEP CREEK Garrett 209.5 1961-02-12 1928-09-01 to 1969-11-30; 2011-10-01 to 2026-02-13

BITTINGER Garrett 190.3 1961-02-12 1953-06-01 to 1976-03-31

MC HENRY Garrett 187.5 1993-03-14 1970-11-01 to 1993-11-30; 2000-01-01 to 2011-12-13    

DEER PARK Garrett 179.9 1902-04-13+ 1894-12-01 to 1918-05-31

MERRILL Garrett 157.5 1994-03-03 1951-05-01 to 1996-02-29

SUNNYSIDE Garrett 150.1 1902-04-13+ 1893-01-02 to 1903-05-31

NEW GERMANY Garrett 140.1 1959-01-15+ 1949-08-01 to 1959-10-31

GRANTSVILLE Garrett 133.2 1926-03-27 1895-01-01 to 1950-01-31

FRIENDSVILLE (2 W) Garrett 128.9 1936-04-05+ 1919-10-01 to 1953-06-30

SAVAGE RIVER DAM Garrett 114.0 1961-02-12 1945-11-01 to 2025-02-16

MT. SAVAGE SUMMIT Garrett 105.8 1936-02-16+ 1933-01-01 to 1945-10-31

EDGEWOOD (ARSENAL) Harford 64.6 1961-02-12 1936-10-01 to 1937-04-30; 1959-10-03 to 1963-11-30

FALLSTON Harford 62.2 1935-01-31+ 1893-01-09 to 1953-04-30

ABERDEEN-PHILLIPS FLD Harford 61.8 2010-03-01+ 1919-06-01 to 2026-02-13

BENSON POLICE BARRACKS Harford 60.6 1964-12-10+ 1948-08-01 to 1995-02-28

DARLINGTON Harford 55.0 1907-03-12+ 1893-02-01 to 1941-12-31

MARYLAND SNOWFALL
Maximum Amounts for any 365-Day Period
(Alphabetical by County - Amounts in Inches and Tenths)

National Weather Service's First-Order & COOP Stations



WATERLOO POLICE BARRACKS Howard 65.2 1961-02-12 1948-08-01 to 1962-02-28

CLARKSVILLE Howard 63.2 1988-01-17+ 1967-12-01 to 2004-08-31

CHESTERTOWN Kent 67.6 1961-02-11+ 1893-11-01 to 2011-05-31

ROCK HALL Kent 64.2 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-01 to 1967-03-31

MILLINGTON Kent 63.5 1935-01-31+ 1899-01-28 to 2001-02-28

COLEMAN Kent 52.0 1967-12-12+ 1899-01-01 to 1971-09-30

DAMASCUS (3 SSW) Montgomery 105.4 2010-02-28+ 1973-09-01 to 2026-02-13

TAKOMA PARK (MISS AVE) Montgomery 78.1 1961-02-11+ 1900-01-01 to 1961-07-31

ROCKVILLE (1 NE) Montgomery 75.6 1961-02-12 1907-12-17 to 2007-07-31

BROOKDALE Montgomery 74.1 1961-02-12 1945-12-10 to 1973-11-30

BRIGHTON DAM Montgomery 71.4 2010-12-04+ 1948-08-01 to 1991-01-31; 2009-05-01 to 2017-10-16

BOYDS/GERMANTOWN (BOYDS 2 NW) Montgomery 67.3 1961-02-12 1919-12-01 to 1991-02-28

GREAT FALLS Montgomery 62.2 1935-02-01+ 1899-01-01 to 1950-09-30

WHEATON REGIONAL PARK Montgomery 47.0 1967-12-12+ 1961-06-01 to 1977-11-30

VIERS MILL Montgomery 41.3 1958-12-03+ 1950-07-13 to 1960-02-14

BELTSVILLE (PLANT STN 5) Prince George's 77.9 1961-02-12 1949-01-01 to 2026-02-13

GLENN DALE (BELL) Prince George's 73.7 1961-02-12 1921-01-01 to 2007-05-31

OXON HILL Prince George's 68.6 2010-02-18+ 2000-01-01 to 2021-07-24

CAMP SPRINGS/ANDREWS AFB Prince George's 66.3 1958-12-02+ 1949-01-01 to 1970-12-31

CHELTENHAM Prince George's 64.9 1935-01-31+ 1901-05-01 to 1956-09-30

UPPER MARLBORO (3 NNW) Prince George's 64.8 2010-02-18+ 1895-01-01 to 1896-02-29; 1956-05-01 to 2016-08-31

COLLEGE PARK Prince George's 59.9 1907-03-12+ 1894-01-27 to 1996-03-31

LAUREL Prince George's 53.2 1935-01-31+ 1896-03-01 to 2016-08-31

SUITLAND Prince George's 51.5 1967-01-22+ 1962-12-01 to 1974-01-31

DISTRICT HEIGHTS Prince George's 45.5 1948-02-07+ 1945-12-01 to 1957-01-31

GREENBELT Prince George's 44.0 1958-04-12+ 1949-01-01 to 1960-12-31

CENTREVILLE Queen Anne's 54.3 1967-12-23 1953-02-01 to 1985-09-30

QUEENSTOWN Queen Anne's 53.5 1900-01-30+ 1899-01-01 to 1903-04-30

MECHANICSVILLE (5 NE) Saint Mary's 65.6 2010-03-01+ 1927-08-01 to 2026-02-13

PATUXENT RIVER (NAVAL AIR STATION) Saint Mary's 57.3 1996-12-05+ 1945-03-01 to 2007-03-31

CHARLOTTE HALL Saint Mary's 50.9 1961-02-11+ 1893-06-01 to 1972-11-30

LEONARDTOWN (3 NW) Saint Mary's 46.0 1967-01-25+ 1893-01-01 to 1976-02-29

PRINCESS ANNE Somerset 40.1 1967-12-23 1894-12-26 to 1977-12-31

CRISFIELD Somerset 27.8 1941-01-06+ 1919-12-01 to 1991-01-31

EASTON Talbot 66.4 1899-03-07 1893-01-01 to 2008-02-14

ROYAL OAK Talbot 65.5 2010-02-28+ 1948-08-01 to 2026-02-13

OXFORD Talbot 33.7 1940-11-19+ 1937-11-01 to 1954-10-31

EDGEMONT Washington 124.0 1961-02-12 1938-11-01 to 1995-09-30

CLEAR SPRING Washington 103.7 1918-02-04+ 1899-01-01 to 1960-12-31

HAGERSTOWN (CHEWSVILLE-BRIDGEPORT) Washington 98.6 1961-02-12+ 1898-01-01 to 2026-02-13

HANCOCK (FRUIT LAB) Washington 92.5 1961-02-12 1895-01-01 to 1998-03-31

HAGERSTOWN Washington 85.6 1961-02-12 1896-03-01 to 1993-10-31; 1997-12-01 to 2005-12-31

BOONSBORO Washington 83.1 1964-12-01+ 1899-03-01 to 1904-03-31;1960-05-14 to 1977-04-30

WILLIAMSPORT Washington 80.3 1961-12-11+ 1938-11-25 to 2017-05-31

SHARPSBURG (5 S) Washington 80.2 2010-02-28+ 1894-11-01 to 1904-03-31; 1998-06-01 to 2022-04-30

KEEDYSVILLE Washington 75.5 1918-02-14+ 1904-11-27 to 1960-03-31

TONOLOWAY Washington 53.1 1936-12-20+ 1924-11-01 to 1957-03-31

GREEN SPRING FURNACE Washington 52.1 1907-03-12+ 1895-11-01 to 1917-01-28

SALISBURY Wicomico 50.7 1967-12-23 1893-02-01 to 2026-02-13

MARDELA SPRINGS/BARRON CREEK SPRINGS Wicomico 46.7 1895-02-13+ 1893-01-01 to 1899-12-31

SNOW HILL Worcester 44.5 1959-01-06+ 1916-03-01 to 2026-02-13

POCOMOKE CITY Worcester 35.0 1940-12-25+ 1895-01-04 to 1979-07-31

OCEAN CITY Worcester 31.5 1940-12-25+ 1899-01-01 to  1966-05-31

STATION NAME COUNTY/CITY AMOUNT ENDING DATE VALID DATE RANGE

Updated 2/14/2026

SOURCE: 1) Applied Climate Information System (ACIS): 

2) NOAA/National Centers for Environmental Information (NCEI): 

3) NOAA/NCEI - Climatological Data, Maryland & Delaware:

NOTES: 1) This data table was created to show what can be expected in any 365-day period within the different parts of Maryland, not just by calendar year or snow season.  

3) + indicates ending on more than one date.

 - Friendsville 4.8 SW, Garrett County, 230.4 inches, 2009-12-19 to 2010-12-18+

 - McHenry 4.8 SSE, Garrett County, 230.1 inches, 2009-12-19 to 2010-12-18

In comparison with these two CoCoRaHS stations, the McHenry COOP station's data for that same time period:

 - McHenry 2 NW (COOP), Garrett County, 186.5 inches, 	2009-12-19 to 2010-12-18 (only 1.0" lower than this station's all-time extreme of 187.5 inches, 1992-03-15 to 1993-03-14) 

5) In recent years, the National Centers for Environmental Information (NCEI) began accepting the Community Collaborative Rain, Hail, and Snow Network (CoCoRaHS) stations as official (after intense investigation of any 

potential state records). Though the following CoCoRaHS stations were not officially investigated, these were extreme maximum snow totals for a 365-day period but not included on the official station list, above:

2) The data shown is taken from an ACIS database search and cannot account for any data entry issues. Some have been revised, where known, using the other sources shown above. Not all stations have been investigated 

for missing data, which could add more to the totals shown. Also note the Valid Date Range for each station - some have much shorter periods, which can have a much lower total than can be expected for those locations. 

4) Stations with blue backgrounds indicate the highest amount from combined stations from the same city/location. Date ranges are also combined for full period of record. The actual station which recorded the maximum 

amount has its full station name shown in parenthesis following the station name, if different from the basic city name.

https://scacis.rcc-acis.org/

https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/cd/cd.html

https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/coop/coop.html

https://scacis.rcc-acis.org/
https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/coop/coop.html
https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/coop/coop.html
https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/cd/cd.html
https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/IPS/cd/cd.html
https://scacis.rcc-acis.org/
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